LAw OFFICES OF
Louis E. GITOMER

Louis E GITOMER THE ADAMS BUILDING. SUITE 301

Lou_GIrroMER@ VERIZON NET 600 BALTIMORL AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212044022

(202) 466-6532
November 16, 2010 FAX, (410} 332-0885

Ms. Cynthia T. Brown RECGRDATION NQ. ‘5;1 /" ALED

Chief of the Section of Administiation, OfTice of Proceedings

Sutface 'l tansportation Board NUV 16 10 ~-045 AM

395 k& Shieet, S W
Washmgton, D C. 20423

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

Deat Ms Biown:

I have encloscd for efiling the document described below, to be recorded puisuant
to 49 U S.C. § 11301.

‘The document is a Memorandum of Assignment of Subleases, a secondary
document, dated as of November 16, 2010 The primaty document to which this is
connected 15 recorded under a new Recordation No. We request that this document be
recorded under suffix “A” {o the new Recordation No

The names and addresscs of the partics to the Mcmorandum of Assigninent of
Subleases are.

I.essor

Banc of Ametica Leasing & Capital, [.I.C
2059 Northlake Parkway, 4 South
Tucker, GA 30084

[essee:

American Railcar Leasing 1.I1.C
620 North Second Strect
St Charles, MO 63301

A description of the equipment covetced by the Memorandum of Assignment of
Subleases consists of 13 tank cars numbered SHPX 432984-432996, inclusive.

A fee of $41.00 1s enclosed. Please teturn one copy by email 1o

Louis E Gitomer

600 Baltimoie Avenue, Suite 301
Towson, MD 21204
Lou_Gilomer@verizon.net



Ms. Cynthia T. Brown
November 16, 2010
Page 2

A short summary of the dncumcnt to appear in lhc index follnws a Memorandum

"Norlhhke Parkway 4 §outh Tucker, GA 30084, and American Rallcal Leasmg LLC

620 North Second Street, St. Charles, MO 63301, covering 13 tank cars numbered SHPX

+432984-432996! in¢lusive
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION 80ARD

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASES

between

AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC,
as Lessee

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC,
as Lessor .

FILED WITH THE SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD PURSUANT TO49U.SC
SH301

on Novembet L2010 at .. _am

STB - Schedule No. 00/ (Subleases)
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- \H' MORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASES

PR

THIS MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASES is effective as of

. - Novémber ,16;-2010, by and between AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC (“"Lessec”)

and BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPIT AL, LLC, (“Lessor™), with tefetence to the
following

Lessce, as lessce, Lessor, as lessor, are partics to that certain Subleasing Consent and
Amendment dated as of June 30, 2010 {as amended, the “Subleasing Consent and Amendment™)
whetcby Lessce hay pledged, assigned, nansferied and granted to Lessor, a continumg, first
prionty secunty mtetest in any and all Lease Agieements (as defined in the Subleasing Conscent
and Amendment) of the railcars described m Exhibit A heieto (the “Units™), together with all
proceeds thereof, including procceds in the form of goods, accounts, chattel paper, documents,
instruments, general imtangiblcs, investment property, deposit accounts, letter of credit rights and
supporting obligations, and all books and records solely regarding the leasing or subleasing of
the Units under the Agreement, the Schedules theieto and the Lease Agicements (each as defined
n the Subleasing Consent and Amendment)
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[ vignatures appear on neat page ]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the patties hercto have executed or causcd this Memotandum
of Assignment of Subleases to be executed as of the date first above written

Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC
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By ...l 2l
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American Railear Leasing LLC

ny o Llgwer ! o (ee’

Name. _Umesh Choksi = _ _

Name: —
ltle Title: _CFQ & Tieasurct
5TR - Schedule Wo. 007 (Subleasing)



STATE OF MISSOURI }
¥ o

COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES )

¢

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on tlus 10th day of November, 2010, befoie me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public of the State of Missour1, peisonally appeared Umesh Choksi, to me personally
known, who being by me duly swotn, says that he resides at St. Lows County, Missouri and is
the SVP, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC, that
said instrument was signed on the date heieof on behalf of said limited liability company, and he
acknowledged that the exccution of the foregoing instrument was the fiee act and deed of said

company.

AS WITNESS my hand and notarial scal.

\\'—3\.! 114 fk'r{/i)&. A3t
i o ﬁnmry Public
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SIATEOF (¢ ie " re
COUNTY OF  T.: fe |
TO WIT

Onthus | day of November, 2000 befare me appearvd SR SR AR
me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he 15 the
sioan +fes [ve % ! of BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, that said

instrument was s;ngned on!:t "~ 2010 on behalf of said corporation by authority of its
Buaid of Duectors, and she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing mstrument was the

free act and deed of said corporation,
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Lussee
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908

EXIHBIT A

Lessee

EKA Chemicals, Inc
EKA Chemicals, Inc
EKA Chemicals, Inc

EKA Chemicals, Inc.

EKA Chemicals, inc
EKA Chemucals, Inc
EKA Chemicals. Inc
EKA Chemicals, Inc
EKA Chemicals, inc
EKA Chemicals, Inc
EKA Chemucals, Inc

EKA Chemucals, Inc.

EKA Chemicals, Inc

IPTION OF U

Contract
Number

89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001
89010001

Mark
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX
SHPX

Number
432084
432985
432986
432987
432088
432989
432990
432991
432992
432993
432994
432995
432996




